
 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER, EDUCATION WORKS, WORKS & SERVICES 
DISTRICT SHAHEED  BENAZIR ABAD @ KHOJA GARDEN NAWABSHAH 

 

Telephone No. 0244-9370161 
 

NO. DO/EW/W&SD/TC/G-55/553  SBA    DATED  13.05.2011 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS  

 

Sealed tenders are invited from the interested Persons / Supplier /Companies / Firms as per SPPRA Rules 2004 
on B-1/B-II forms for following works:- 
 

CONDITIONS 

 
01. The blank tender forms will be issued on receipt of applications on schedule as given below. In case of the 

undersigned out of Head Quarter the same will be opened on return to the Head Quarter. 

 
02. Earnest money for amount shown against each work shall be furnished with the tenders in the shape of Call 

Deposit/Pay Order from the scheduled Bank in the name of undersigned and will be produced for perusal before 
issue of tenders.  Earnest money by cheque or in cash shall not be accepted thereof. 

 

03. Contractor will not be allowed to withdraw tender and ask for the refund of earnest money after opening of 
tenders, failing which the same will be forfeited to Govt. 

 
04. Tender forms can be had from this office situated at Khoja Garden Nawabshah on payment of the cost of 

tender fee shown against each work in cash (Non-refundable) through duplicate receipt. 
 

05. The Competent Authority may reject all or any tender at any time prior to the acceptance of tender/bid 

subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA Rules. 
 

06. Conditional Tenders will not be entertained. 
 

 

S.No. 
Place, Date & Time of Issuing  Blank Tender 

Forms 
 Place, Date & time of  

Opening  Sealed Tenders 

01 

Blank tender forms will be issued on receipt of 
applications from Office of the District Officer, 

Education Works, Works & Services, Shaheed 
Benazir Abad situated at Khoja Garden 

Nawabshah upto 03.06.2011 during office hours 
upto 12:00 Noon, and will be received back in 

same office upto 04.06.2011 upto 1:00 P.m.   

Sealed Tenders will be Opened in the 

presence of Procurement Committee, 
Bidders or their authorized agents who 

may intend to present at Office Of the 

District Officer, Education Works, Works & 
Services, Shaheed Benazir Abad,  situated 

at Khoja Garden Nawabshah On 
04.06.2011 at 1:45 P.m. 

 

 
Note:-  In case of un-responded works  the next date of issue, received back and opening of tenders shall be 

08.06.2011 and 09.06.2011 respectively. 
 

 

District Officer 
Education Works (W&S) 

District Shaheed  Benazir Abad 
Copy f.w.cs to :- 

 

1. The Director (Advt:) Public Relation Department, Govt. Of Sindh, Secretariat Block No. 96 Karachi, for 
publication in Sindhi, Urdu & English  leading newspapers in one insertion. 

 

2. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Education & Literacy Department, Karachi.  
 

3. The Director (A&F), Govt. Of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Planning & 
Development Department, Karachi  

 

4. The District Coordination Officer, District Govt. Shaheed Benazir Abad 
 

5. The Executive District Officer, Works & Services District Shaheed Benazir Abad for information. 
 

6. The Executive District Officer, Education District Shaheed Benazir Abad for information. 
 

7. The Deputy District Officer, Education Works, Nawabshah/Sakrand/Qazi Ahmed and Deputy District Officer, 
District Buildings Electrical Nawabshah for information and wide publicity. They are requested to submit 

respective working estimates within seven days and get the same sanctioned by the Competent Authority 

before works are awarded. 
 

8. Copy to Head Clerk/Draftsman/Notice Board. 

District Officer 

Education Works (W&S) 
District Shaheed  Benazir Abad 

 



Sr # Name of work Taluka
Cost in 

Million

Earnest 

Money

Tender 

fee

Time for 

comp:  in 

Months

 
Provision for Completion of On-Going Units             

ADP-1262

 
Upgradation of Middle School to High Schools in 

Sindh  of 2005-06.

1 GBMS Lakha Abad (External Development) Sakrand 1.000 20000 1500 6

2 GBMS Kandiari (Electrification) Daur 0.200 4000 500 6

Upgradation of M.S to H.S to Higher Sec: Schools 

in Sindh 2007-08 Programme

Upgradation of Middle School to High School

3 GBMS Bakhsho Magsi (Science Hall, C/Wall & Lav:) Sakrand 2.000 40000 2000 9

Nawabshah Package for Education ADP 1614

Construction of Two Roomed Building for Existing 

Shelterless Primary Schools in District Shaheed                           

Benazir Abad

4 GBPS Fazal Muhammad Bhangwar Daur 1.900 38000 2000 6

5 GGPS Ibu Keerio Sakrand 1.900 38000 2000 6

Rehabilitation of Existing Primary & Middle Schoos in 

District Shaheed Benazir Abad.

6
GBPS Gharib Abad Nawabshah (W/S, Ext: Drainage, Ext: 

Work)
N.Shah 0.200 4000 500 3

7 GGPS Himmat Ali Shah (External Work) N.Shah 0.200 4000 500 3

8 GBMS Baloo Ja Kubba (R/Work) N.Shah 0.800 16000 1500 9

9 GBPS Airport Colony (Additional Work) N.Shah 0.150 3000 500 3

Upgradation of Existing Primary Schools to Middle 

Schools in District Shaheed Benazir Abad

10 GBPS Illahi Bux Khoso Daur 4.500 90000 3000 18

Establishment of Govt. Aisha Girls College Linepar 

Nawabshah District Shaheed Benazir Abad

11 Auditorium Hall N.Shah 10.000 200000 3000 24

12 Face Lifting & External Work (Phase-I) N.Shah 2.000 40000 2000 12

Missing Facilities and Rehabilitation of Public School 

Nawabshah District Shaheed Benazir Abad

13 Academic Block (Main Entrance & Face Lifting) N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 6

Basic facilities available or to be needed to make 

the Model Village Fatuhal Zardari U.C Gohram 

Mari, Taluka Sakrand District  Shaheed Benazir 

Abad 2009-10 Progg:

14
Establishment of Single Section High School for Girls 

Fatuhal Zardari (Electrification)
Sakrand 1.000 20000 1500 6

MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME

Sponsored by Syed Faseeh Ahmed Shah (MPA)

Construction of Building for Existing P.S of District 

Shaheed Benazir Abad 2010-11 Programme (03-Units)

15 GPS Habib Khan Lund 16-Dad (Civil Work) N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 3

16 Electrification N.Shah 0.050 1000 300 3

17 GPS Jumma Khan Lund (Civil Work) N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 3

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

NO. DO/EW/W&SD/TC/G-55/553                                 Dated  13.05.2011    



Sr # Name of work Taluka
Cost in 

Million

Earnest 

Money

Tender 

fee

Time for 

comp:  in 

Months

18 Electrification N.Shah 0.050 1000 300 3

19 GGPS Atta Muhammad Dahri (Civil Work) Q.Ahmed 1.000 20000 1500 3

20 Electrification Q.Ahmed 0.050 1000 300 3

Construction of 2-R Building for Existing Boys P.S in 

District Shaheed Benazir Abad 2010-11 Programme 

(05-Units)

21 GBPS Syed Azeem Shah (Civil Work) N.Shah 1.000 20000 1500 3

Sponsored by Mr. Ahmed Ali Khan Jalbani MPA

Construction of Compound Wall in Existing Primary 

Schools of Taluka Daur (02 Nos.)

22 GBPS Shadi Khan Chandio U.C Jhooro Shar Daur 0.350 7000 500 1

23 GBPS Mir Naseer Talpur U.C 60-Mile Daur 0.350 7000 500 1

DISTRICT A.D.P  2010-11 (NEW SCHEMES)

24

Improvement of H.M Khoja Garden (Wills Branch) 

Nawabshah District Shaheed Benazir Abad 2010-11 

Programme

N.Shah 15.000 300000 3000 24

 

Addition of Class Rooms in Existing 

Elementary/Secondary Schools of District Shaheed 

Benazir Abad 2010-11 Programme

25 GBPS Ashraf Jamali at Muhammadi Town (1-R) N.Shah 0.700 14000 1500 9

26 GBPS Mehran Colony Nawabshah (2-R) N.Shah 1.400 28000 1500 12

27 GGPS Linepar Model School Nawabshah (5-R) N.Shah 3.500 70000 3000 15

28 GBPS Hazoor Bux Rind (1-R) N.Shah 0.700 14000 1500 9

29 GBPS Manik Jamali (1-R) N.Shah 0.700 14000 1500 9

30 GGMS Mehran Colony Nawabshah (1-R) N.Shah 0.700 14000 1500 9

31 GBPS Mehboob Leghari (1-R) Daur 0.700 14000 1500 9

32 GBPS Rindo Khan Leghari (1-R) Daur 0.700 14000 1500 9

33 GBPS Walidad Khan Brohi (1-R) Daur 0.700 14000 1500 9

34 GBPS Abdul Sattar Dahri (1-R) Daur 0.700 14000 1500 9

35 GBPS Umed Ali Rind Daur 0.700 14000 1500 9

36 GBPS Ahmed Khan Unar (1-R) Sakrand 0.700 14000 1500 9

37 GGMS Allah Wasayo jamali (1-R) Sakrand 0.700 14000 1500 9

38 GBPS Wazir Mahar (1-R) Q.Ahmed 0.700 14000 1500 9

 

Rehabilitation of Existing Elementary/Secondary 

Schools of Taluka Nawabshah & Daur District Shaheed 

Benazir Abad 2010-11 Programme

39 GGPS Police Line Nawabshah N.Shah 0.800 16000 1500 9

40 GPS Faiz Muhammad Bhangwar N.Shah 0.700 14000 1500 9

41 GBPS Azam Kamal colony Nawabshah N.Shah 2.700 54000 3000 9

42 GGPS Taj Azam Colony Nawabshah N.Shah 3.000 60000 3000 9

43 GBPS Muhammad Siddique Kakepoto N.Shah 0.450 9000 750 9

44 GBPS Qaim Khatti N.Shah 0.700 14000 1500 9

45 GGPS Bakhshan Khan Jamali N.Shah 0.900 18000 1500 9

46 GGPS Allah Warayo Zardari N.Shah 0.350 7000 750 9

47 GBPS Behadur Zardari N.Shah 0.350 7000 750 9

48 GGPS Kabir Khan Zardari N.Shah 0.450 9000 750 9

49 GBPS Khan Muhammad Zardari N.Shah 0.700 14000 1500 9

50 GBPS Barocho Solangi Daur 0.800 16000 1500 9

51 GBPS Lal Muhammad Brohi Daur 0.700 14000 1500 9

52 GBPS Gul Baig Mari (Old) Daur 0.700 14000 1500 9

53 GBPS Juma Khan Mari Daur 0.700 14000 1500 9



Sr # Name of work Taluka
Cost in 

Million

Earnest 

Money

Tender 

fee

Time for 

comp:  in 

Months

54 GBPS Shaikhan Kerio Daur 0.600 12000 1500 9

55 GGPS Allah Bux Korai Daur 0.600 12000 1500 9

56 GBPS Model Colony Daur Daur 0.900 18000 1500 9

57 GBPS Gharibabad Daur Daur 0.600 12000 1500 9

58 GBPS Dil Murad Brohi Daur 0.500 10000 750 6

 

Rehabilitation of Existing Elementary/Secondary 

Schools of Taluka Sakrand & Qazi Ahmed District 

Shaheed Benazir Abad 2010-11 Programme

59 GBPS Suleman Leeki Sakrand 0.550 11000 1500 6

60 GBPS Dodo Khan Bhangwar Sakrand 0.650 13000 1500 7

61 GBPS Nawab Khan Rind Sakrand 0.700 14000 1500 7

62 GGPS Shah Abad Sakrand 0.650 13000 1500 7

63 GBPS Ali Khan  Brohi Sakrand 0.450 9000 750 7

64 GBPS Ibrahim Dasti Sakrand 0.650 13000 1500 7

65 GBPS Nihal Khan Mari Sakrand 0.450 9000 750 7

66 GBPS Gabar Dahri Sakrand 0.650 13000 1500 7

67 GBPS Golo Dahri Sakrand 0.650 13000 1500 7

68 GBPS Jumo Pahi Sakrand 0.550 11000 1500 6

69 GBPS Pir Zakri-II Sakrand 0.250 5000 750 3

70 GBPS Sher Khan Dharejo Q.Ahmed 0.650 13000 1500 7

71 GBPS Masti  Khoohi Q.Ahmed 0.550 11000 1500 6

72 GBMS Bado Mahar Q.Ahmed 1.100 22000 1500 12

73 GBPS Bado Mahar Q.Ahmed 0.550 11000 1500 6

74 GGPS Hameed Panjabi Q.Ahmed 0.700 14000 1500 7

75 GBPS Dost Muhammad Chutto Q.Ahmed 0.550 11000 1500 6

76 GGPS Muhammad Uris Dahri Q.Ahmed 0.650 13000 1500 7

77 GBPS Baqar Seerachja Q.Ahmed 0.650 13000 1500 7

78 GBPS Jan Muhammad Khero Q.Ahmed 0.550 11000 1500 6

79 GBHS Manahro Q.Ahmed 3.300 66000 3000 18

80 GGPS Usman Hotipoto Q.Ahmed 0.550 11000 1500 6

81 GPS Dareri Q.Ahmed 0.600 12000 1500 7

82 GBPS Fateh Muhammad Gujar Q.Ahmed 0.550 11000 1500 6

 
Missing Facilities in Elementary/Secondary Schools in 

District Shaheed Benazir Abad 2010-11 Programme
 

83
GGHS Ghullam Hyder Shah Colony N.Shah (2-Seated 

Lav:)
N.Shah 0.200 4000 500 6

84 GGHSS Islamia Nawabshah  (2-Seated Lav:) N.Shah 0.200 4000 500 6

85 GGPS Jamal Shah (C/Wall) N.Shah 0.380 7600 750 6

86 GBPS Abdul Sattar Dahri (C/W, Lav) Daur 0.500 10000 750 6

87 GBPS Ashraf Jamali at Muhammadi Town (C/W, Lav:) Daur 0.500 10000 750 6

88 GBPS Haji Khan Mari Deh 47-Nst (C/W, Lav) Daur 0.500 10000 750 6

89 GBHS Daur (Administration Block) Daur 4.500 90000 3000 18

90 GBPS Walidad Khan Brohi (C/W, Lav) Daur 0.500 10000 750 6

91 GBPS Fakir Muhammad Bux Chandio (C/W, lav) Sakrand 0.500 10000 750 6

92 GBPS Ali Muhammad Rind  (C/W, Lav) Sakrand 0.500 10000 750 6

93 GBHS Mehar Ali Jamali (Administration Block) Sakrand 6.000 120000 3000 7

94

Improvement of Park & Play Ground at Govt. Girls High 

School Court Road Nawabshah District Shaheed 

Benazir Abad 2010-11 Programme

N.Shah 15.000 300000 3000 30



Sr # Name of work Taluka
Cost in 

Million

Earnest 

Money

Tender 

fee

Time for 

comp:  in 

Months

95

Improvement of Park infornt of H.M Khoja Library & 

Shaheed Benazir Museum (Phase-II) Nawabshah, 

District Shaheed Benazir Abad 2010-11 Programme.

N.Shah 18.000 360000 3000 30

M/R Works 

96 GGHS Gharibabad Nawabshah N.Shah 0.450 9000 750 1

97 GBMS Hajjan Marium N.Shah 0.200 4000 500 1

98 GBPS Karim Bux Zardari U.C Chanessar-II N.Shah 0.250 5000 750 1

99 GBMS Ali Khan Chandio Daur 0.450 9000 750 1

100 GGHS Sakrand-I Sakrand 0.300 6000 750 1

101
Package-1 Electrification GBPS QUEST Nawabshah, 

Teachers Resource Center Nawabshah
 0.150 3000 500 1

102
Package-2 Electrification GBPS Dhani Parto Chandio, 

GBPS Sahib Khan Zardari
 0.100 2000 500 1

103
Package-3 Electrification GBPS Gulan Khan Lund, GBPS 

Mullan Hussain Leghari
 0.100 2000 500 1

104
Package-4 Electrification GBPS Muhammad Khan Arain, 

GBPs Khuda Bux Pathan.
 0.100 2000 500 1

105
Package-5 Electrification GBPS Shadi Khan Chandio, 

GBPS Muhammad Khan Shahani.
 0.075 1500 500 1

106
Package-6 Electrification GBPS Soonharo Zardari, GBPS 

Usman Hotipoto.
 0.075 1500 500 1

107
Package-7 Electrification GBHS Sukhio Manahejo, GBPS 

Kajhri Farm
 0.100 2000 500 1

108 GBPS Gajra Wah Nawabshah  0.125 2500 500 1

District Officer

Education Works (W&S)

Shaheed Benazir Abad


	Letter for NIT
	NIT

